Freedom of Information Act 2000 
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.

You asked for:
1. The total amount of money spent by the council on advertising and marketing per financial year from 2010/11 to 2014/15 inclusive;
There is no single budget for advertising and marketing held centrally. Services may undertake a wide range of advertising and marketing activity from within their individual budgets, some of it for example undertaken by existing staff resources. It is not possible to identify a total for each financial year.  Therefore, this letter acts as a refusal notice under section 17.1 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 because, in accordance with section 1.1 of the Act, this information is not held by Leicester City Council.
2. The total amount of money spent by the council on Facebook advertising and marketing per financial year from 2010/11 to 2014/15 inclusive; and
£1,500 was spent on Facebook advertising and marketing in 2014/15 but there was no spend prior to this financial year.

3. The total amount of money spent by the council on Twitter advertising and marketing per financial year from 2010/11 to 2014/15 inclusive;

£0 was spent on Twitter advertising and marketing in that period.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 

Information Governance 
Leicester City Council

Legal Services
1st Floor, 16 New Walk
Leicester  
LE1 6UB
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 


